intimating to the Commission the reason for their inability to attend the hearing.

The PIO-cum EE (PWD) Sangram Division, District Kurung Kumey is also absent

but a le$er from the PIO has been received by the Commission, the letter dated

0211212025 stating that he has put penalty ofRs 25,000/- ( Rupees Twenty five thousand)
only as ordered by the Commission on 1510612025.

In the absence of the both parties the Commission hereby observes;

This appeal was disposed of on 510612025 with a clear order for furnishing the

information to the Appellants within a month from dated received ofthe order and the PIO